; Fa[nca)( C{)unt Office of Procurement S_ervices
, PUBLIC SCHOOLSY 8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400

Falls Church, VA 22042
ENGAGE » INSPIRE o THRIVE

1/2/2024
AMENDMENT NO. 7
CONTRACT TITLE: Refuse and Recycling Services
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO.
Republic Services of Virginia, LLC 1000037567 4400007970
Dba AAA Recycling and Trash Removal
Services

4619 West Ox Road
Fairfax, VA 22030

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400007970 is amended as follows:

1. Add Refuse pick-up locations with pricing and number of pick-ups per year as per listed in
Attachment A, effective January 1, 2024.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
ﬁﬁ) <&2}/{D General Manager
BY: ]
Signature Title
John DeBell 12/12/2023
Printed Name Date
Mlchel!e R. Pratt
Director
MRP/hh
DISTRIBUTION:

Contractor — John Neyman — jneyman@republicservices.com

Contractor — Dan Ciesla — dciesla@republicservices.com

FCPS — Facilities — Anh Nguyen — apnguyen@fcps.edu. Nancy Bushrod — nibushrod@fcps.edu
FCPS — Procurement — Humaira Hassan — hfhassan@fcps.edu

FD
1/2/24



Contract 4400007970
Amendment 7
Page 2 of 2

The quantity “QTY’ represents the estimated number of pick-ups per year for each location.

ATTACHMENT A

2. The unit of Measure “UOM’ refers to each hauling fee as one complete service.
3. The disposal fee is not included to the unit price nor the extension price. FCPS will pay the actual
tonnage cost per pick-up as a pass thru fee based on the Fairfax County disposal rates.

'ﬁ:} Item Description (location) QrY | UoM Unit Price Extension
1 | ANNANDALE HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
2 | CENTREVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
3 | CHANTILLY HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
4 | EDISON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
5 | FAIRFAX HIGH SCHOOL ) 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
6 | FALLS CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
7 | FORTE CENTER 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
8 | GATEHOUSE ADMINTRIATIVE CENTER 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
9 | HAYFIELD SECONDARY SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
10 | HERNDON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
11 | JEFFERSON TECH (TJHSST) 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
12 | LAKE BRADDOCK SECONDARY SCHOOL | 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
13 | LANGLEY HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
14 | LEE HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
15 | MADISON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
16 | MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
17 | MCLEAN HIGH SCHOOL 52 EA $29.80 $1549.60
18 | MT VERNON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
19 | OAKTON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
20 | ROBINSON SECONDARY SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
21 | SOUTH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
22 | SOUTH LAKES HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
23 | STUART HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60
24 | WEST POTOMAC HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60

25 | WEST SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60

26 | WESTFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60

27 | WOODSON HIGH SCHOOL 52 | EA $29.80 $1549.60

Total Amount $804.60 $41,839.20




